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Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether per capita income of the country has risen to 10.5%; 

(b) if so, whether this includes the inflation percentage also; and 

(c) the details of per capita income based on fixed rate for the year 2009-2010, national and State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE), MINISTRY OF COAL AND STATISTICS & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (
SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL) 

(a) and (b) According to the advance estimate of National Income released in May, 2010 the per capita income of the country
increased by 10.5% in the year 2009-2010 at current prices as compared to the previous year. The growth rate of 10.5% of per capita
income includes inflation. 

(c) The per capita income of the country grew by 5.6 % to the level of Rs.33,588 in the year 2009-10 at 2004-05 prices. As the states
have not yet shifted the base for compilation of national accounts to 2004-05, the latest statewise details of per capita income at
1999-00 base year prices as compiled and provided by the states are given in the Annexure. 

ANNEXURE 

Statewise  Per Capita Income

sl. State\UT   Year  At constant 
No.       (1999-2000) 
  prices(Rs.)
(1) (2)    (3)            (4)

1. Andhra Pradesh              2009-10      28528
2. Arunachal Pradesh      2008-09     22475
3. Assam                      2009-10      17080
4. Bihar                      2009-10      10577
5. Jharkhand              2008-09      16294
6. Goa                      2007-08      60232
7 Gujarat                      2008-09      33608
8. Haryana                      2009-10      44493
9. Himachal Pradesh      2009-10      34101
10. Jammu and Kashmir      2007-08      17590
11. Karnataka              2009-10      28696
12. Kerala                      2008-09  35457
13. Madhya Pradesh              2008-09  14918
14. Chattisgarh              2009-10  21359
15. Maharashtra              2009-10  37501
16. Manipur                      2008-09  16508
17. Meghalaya              2008-09  23069
18. Mizoram                      2008-09  21549
19. Nagaland              2006-07  17129
20. Orissa                      2009-10  19456
21. Punjab                      2009-10  34935
22. Rajasthan              2009-10  19806
23. Sikkim                      2008-09  25257
24. Tamil Nadu              2008-09  30652
25. Tripura                      2007-08  22493
26. Uttar Pradesh              2009-10  13219
27. Uttarakhand              2009-10  26608



28. West Bengal              2009-10  26626
29. Andaman and Nicobar islands  2007-08  31626
30. Chandigarh              2009-10  79108
31. Delhi                      2008-09  64819
32. Pondicherry   2009-10  62447

Note: (i) Statewise per capita income have been compiled by Directorate of Economics and Statistics of the respective States. 

(ii) Col (3) refer to the latest available year. 
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